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Inter-American Development Bank - IDB

Outcomes

Outcome: 1 Generate rigorous and innovative knowledge that informs the operations of the IDB Group and countries

Outcome: 2 Through the dissemination of rigorous evidence, contribute to strengthening the incorporation of gender
the operations of the IDB Group

Outcome: 3 Strengthen the positioning of the IDB Group as a reference in the field

r"c RF Indicator

Outputs: Annual Physical and Financial Progress

1 Production of high-impact knowledge

Outputs Output Description Unit of Measure Baseline Baseline Year Means of verification
1.1 Project proposal developed Studies funded as a Proposals (#) 15 2023 Posted on GDLab's
result of calls for website
proposals launched by
the GDLab
1.2 Working Papers prepared Knowledge products Papers (#) 1 2023 Library records and
published in the IDB posted on GDLab's
Working Paper Series website
2 Dissemination of knowledge
Outputs Output Description Unit of Measure Baseline Baseline Year Means of verification
2.1 Policy briefs completed Briefs that synthesize  Briefs (#) 8 2023 Library records and
the evidence posted on GDLab's
generated by GDLab website
on G & D issues
2.2 Seminars organized Events organized to Seminars (#) 5 2023 Self-reported

Other Cost

Total Cost

r{:RF Indicator

disseminate
knowledge generated
inside and outside the
bank

r" Standard Oulput Indicator

P(a)

P(a)

P(a)

P(a)

2023

2023

Physical Progress

2024

Physical Progress

2024

2025

2025

2026 EOP
0 8 P
0  P(a)
A
4 8 P
0 P(a)
A
2026 EOP
4 P
0 P(a)
A
1 4 P
0 P(a)
A
P
P(a)
A

Financial Progress

2023 2024

160000

2025

190000

40000

Financial Progress

2023 2024
1500
500

2023 2024
$162,000.00

2025

1500

3500

2025
$235,000.00

2026 EOP
350000
0
100000 140000
0
2026 EOP
3000
0
3000 7000
0
2026 Total Cost
$103,000.00 $500,000.00

Theme

Gender and
Diversity

Gender and
Diversity

Theme

Gender and
Diversity

Gender and
Diversity

Fund

W2E

W2E

Fund

W2E

W2E

Flags

Flags



