

Operation Number: TCM Cycle: Last Update: RG-T4299 TCM Period 2023 5/3/2023

## **Results Matrix**

Outcomes	
Outcome:	

1 Generate rigorous and innovative knowledge that informs the operations of the IDB Group and countries

Outcome: 2 Through the dissemination of rigorous evidence, contribute to strengthening the incorporation of gender

the operations of the IDB Group

Outcome: 3 Strengthen the positioning of the

3 Strengthen the positioning of the IDB Group as a reference in the field

CRF Indicator

## **Outputs: Annual Physical and Financial Progress**

1 Production of high-impact knowledge	edge							Physi	cal Progress					Finan	cial Progress												
Outputs	Output Description	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2023	2024	2025	2026	EOP		2023	2024	2025	2026	EOP	Theme	Fund	Flags							
1.1 Project proposal developed	Studies funded as a result of calls for	Proposals (#)	15	2023	Posted on GDLab's website	Р		4	4	0	8	Р	P	Р	P	P	Р	Р	160000	160000	190000		350000	Gender and Diversity	W2E	2E	
proposals lat	proposals launched by				Website	P(a)					0	P(a)					0										
	the GDLab					A						Α															
1.2 Working Papers prepared	Knowledge products published in the IDB	Papers (#)	1	2023	Library records and posted on GDLab's	Р			4	4	8	Р	Р	Р		40000	100000	140000	Gender and Diversity W2E		W2E	1	-				
	Working Paper Series				website	P(a)	0 P(a)		a)		P(a)							0		0 Diversity	Diversity		0 Diversity				
						Α						Α															
2 Dissemination of knowledge								Physi	cal Progress					Finan	cial Progress				'								
Outputs	Output Description	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2023	2024	2025	2026	EOP		2023	2024	2025	2026	EOP	Theme	Fund	Flags							
2.1 Policy briefs completed	Briefs that synthesize the evidence	Briefs (#)	8	2023	Library records and posted on GDLab's	P		2	2		4	Р		1500	1500		3000	3000 Gender and Diversity	W2E								
	generated by GDLab				website	P(a)					0	P(a)					0										
	on G & D issues					Α						Α															
2.2 Seminars organized	Events organized to disseminate	Seminars (#)	5	2023	Self-reported	Р		1	2	1	4	Р		500	3500	3000	7000	Gender and Diversity	W2E	W2E	W2E						
	knowledge generated					P(a)					0	P(a)					0	Diversity									
	inside and outside the bank					Α						A															

_	46		Cc	
шч	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	œr		ารเ

	2023	2024	2025	2026	Total Cost
P		\$162,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$103,000.00	\$500,000.00
P(a)					
Α					